
WOODBINE - May 9, 2012 - Race 3
MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: $10,000 - $9,500
One And One Sixteenth Miles On The All Weather Track Track Record: (True Metropolitan - 1:42.22 - November 17, 2007)
All money values represented in Canadian currency unless noted otherwise
Purse: $21,600
Includes: $3,600 State Bred
Available Money: $20,324
Value of Race: $20,324 (US$20,354) 1st $10,800 (US$10,814) , 2nd $3,600 (US$3,605) , 3rd $1,980 (US$1,983) , 4th $1,296

(US$1,298) , 5th $648 (US$649) , 6th $400 (US$401) , 7th $400 (US$401) , 8th $400 (US$401) , 9th $400
(US$401) , 10th $400 (US$401)

Weather: Showery Track: Fast
Off at: 7:45 Start: Good for all except 2,10

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
4Mar12 8GP10

24Nov11 8WO10

21Apr12 1WO4

17Jun11 3WO5

14Apr12 6WO9

1Apr12 6TAM5

25Sep11 3FE7

7Apr12 10WO9

8Oct11 6WO8

21Apr12 1WO8

7
4
1
5
2
9
6

10
8
3

Sharp Daddy (Bahen, Steven)
Bluegrass Bear (Husbands, Patrick)
Just Paul (Stein, Justin)
Concrete Kevin (Clark, David)
Wessie the Cat (Wilson, Emma-Jayne)
Whispers Promise (Alderson, Jeffrey)
Modimo (Griffith, Christopher)
Just Relaxing (Duquet, Caroline)
Sky's Prize (Contreras, Luis)
Icicle (Olguin, Gerry)

118
122
118
124
116
112
122
117
118
119

L b
L b
L b
L
L b
L
L b
L by
L b
L

7
4
1
5
2
9
6

10
8
3

8
7
9
3
10
2
5
6
1
4

11/2

71/2

41/2

81

93

3Head

51

61/2

21 1/2

10

11

71/2

3Head

81 1/2

91 1/2

41

6Head

51/2

21 1/2

10

11

71/2

51

81/2

93

31/2

61

41/2

21/2

10

13

3Head

21 1/2

4Head

98

51 1/2

61/2

71/2

8Head

10

11 3/4

21 1/4

32

41

51/2

6Neck

72 1/2

85 1/4

912

10

1.45*
4.25
3.90
6.75
7.70

27.00
93.55

102.10
10.75
40.80

pressured,drvg
rallied 7w,gaining
chased hard,gamely
rail,evened out
off slw,mild rally
evened out late stages
never in contention
off slw,fltnd out
tried and failed,tired
trailed,lacked rally

Fractional Times: 24.68 49.79 1:14.75 1:39.58 Final Time: 1:46.03
Split Times: (25:11) (24:96) (24:83) (6:45)
Run-Up: 50 feet

Winner: Sharp Daddy, Dark Bay or Brown Colt, by Scat Daddy out of Refinement, by Seattle Slew. Foaled Apr 08, 2009 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Judy Hicks & Kathryn Nikkel. Winning Owner: Christina Attard

Claiming Prices: 7 - Sharp Daddy: $10,000; 4 - Bluegrass Bear: $9,500; 1 - Just Paul: $10,000; 5 - Concrete Kevin: $10,000; 2 - Wessie
the Cat: $9,500; 9 - Whispers Promise: $9,500; 6 - Modimo: $9,500; 10 - Just Relaxing: $9,500; 8 - Sky's Prize:
$10,000; 3 - Icicle: $10,000;

Total WPS Pool: $83,610
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

7 Sharp Daddy 4.90 3.20 2.30
4 Bluegrass Bear 4.50 3.00
1 Just Paul 2.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exactor 7-4 18.20 51,476
$2.00 Triactor 7-4-1 64.50 38,665
$1.00 Pick 3 3-5-7 (3 correct) 78.60 18,228
$1.00 Superfecta 7-4-1-5 111.80 24,582

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

7 Sharp Daddy 8 11/2 11 11 13 11 3/4

4 Bluegrass Bear 7 74 74 1/4 74 1/2 34 1/2 21 3/4

1 Just Paul 9 42 32 1/2 52 1/2 23 33

5 Concrete Kevin 3 84 1/2 84 3/4 85 44 1/2 45

2 Wessie the Cat 10 95 1/2 96 1/4 95 1/2 97 1/4 56

9 Whispers Promise 2 32 42 1/2 31 1/2 54 3/4 66 1/2

6 Modimo 5 52 1/2 64 63 1/2 66 1/4 76 3/4

10 Just Relaxing 6 63 1/2 53 1/2 42 76 3/4 89 1/4

8 Sky's Prize 1 21/2 21 21 87 1/4 914 1/2

3 Icicle 4 108 1/2 107 3/4 108 1/2 1015 1/4 1026 1/2

Trainers: 7 - Attard, Paul; 4 - Attard, Sid; 1 - Howard, Ian; 5 - England, Deborah; 2 - Smith, James; 9 - Gonzalez, Nicholas; 6 - Grant, Carlos; 10 - Deverell,
Siobhan; 8 - Tiller, Robert; 3 - Laurin, Roger

Owners: 7 -Christina Attard; 4 - Attard, Janice and Pastorek, Jessica; 1 -Chris Howard; 5 - Formal Racing Stable, T and T Racing Team and Hall, Kevin; 2
- Cinnamont Stable; 9 -Lorna L. Possler; 6 - Fieldstone Farms; 10 - Deverell Dean and Partner; 8 - The Very Dry Stable; 3 -Roger Laurin;

Footnotes
SHARP DADDY set a pressured pace, moved clear into the stretch, widened when asked then held sway under a drive. BLUEGRASS BEAR raced off the
pace, closed on the far turn, came seven-wide to the top of the stretch, launched an all out drive and was gaining late. JUST PAUL stalked the pace in hand,
chased hard on the far turn then finished gamely. CONCRETE KEVIN raced off the pace, was hustled along the rail on the far turn, chased into the stretch
and evened out. WESSIE THE CAT, off slowly, raced off the pace, was hustled on the far turn, angled out in the stretch and rallied mildly. WHISPERS
PROMISE stalked the pace, chased up close on the far turn then evened out in the late stages. MODIMO raced in midpack, was hustled between rivals on
the far turn, came four-wide to the top of the stretch but was not a threat. JUST RELAXING, off slowly, raced in midpack, chased late turn then flattened out
in the stretch. SKY'S PRIZE forced the pace, tested the leader early on the far turn but was left behind, chased, then tired in the stretch. ICICLE raced off
the pace, trailed the field and lacked a rally.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=WO&CY=CAN&DATE=05/09/2012&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=WO&CY=CAN&DATE=05/09/2012&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR

