WOODBINE - May 9, 2012 - Race 3

MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: \$10,000 - \$9,500

One And One Sixteenth Miles On The All Weather Track Track Record: (True Metropolitan - 1:42.22 - November 17, 2007)

All money values represented in Canadian currency unless noted otherwise

**Purse:** \$21,600

Includes: \$3,600 State Bred Available Money: \$20,324

Value of Race: \$20,324 (US\$20,354) 1st \$10,800 (US\$10,814) , 2nd \$3,600 (US\$3,605) , 3rd \$1,980 (US\$1,983) , 4th \$1,296

(US\$1,298), 5th \$648 (US\$649), 6th \$400 (US\$401), 7th \$400 (US\$401), 8th \$400 (US\$401), 9th \$400

(US\$401), 10th \$400 (US\$401)

Weather: Showery Track: Fast

Off at: 7:45 Start: Good for all except 2,10

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
4Mar12 8GP10	7	Sharp Daddy (Bahen, Steven)	118 Lb	7	8	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>3</sup>	1 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	1.45*	pressured,drvg
24Nov11 8WO <sup>10</sup>	4	Bluegrass Bear (Husbands, Patrick)	122 Lb	4	7	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	21 1/4	4.25	rallied 7w,gaining
21Apr12 <sup>1</sup> WO <sup>4</sup>	1	Just Paul (Stein, Justin)	118 Lb	1	9	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>2</sup>	3.90	chased hard,gamely
17Jun11 <sup>3</sup> WO <sup>5</sup>	5	Concrete Kevin (Clark, David)	124 L	5	3	8 <sup>1</sup>	8 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	6.75	rail,evened out
14Apr12 <sup>6</sup> WO <sup>9</sup>	2	Wessie the Cat (Wilson, Emma-Jayne)	116 Lb	2	10	$9^{3}$	9 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	$9^{3}$	9 <sup>8</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	7.70	off slw,mild rally
1Apr12 <sup>6</sup> TAM <sup>5</sup>	9	Whispers Promise (Alderson, Jeffrey)	112 L	9	2	3 <sup>Head</sup>	41	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	6 <sup>Neck</sup>	27.00	evened out late stages
25Sep11 <sup>3</sup> FE <sup>7</sup>	6	Modimo (Griffith, Christopher)	122 Lb	6	5	5 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	93.55	never in contention
7Apr12 <sup>10</sup> WO <sup>9</sup>	10	Just Relaxing (Duquet, Caroline)	117 L by	10	6	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	8 <sup>5</sup> 1/4	102.10	off slw,fltnd out
8Oct11 <sup>6</sup> WO <sup>8</sup>	8	Sky's Prize (Contreras, Luis)	118 Lb	8	1	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	8 <sup>Head</sup>	9 <sup>12</sup>	10.75	tried and failed, tired
21Apr12 <sup>1</sup> WO <sup>8</sup>	3	Icicle (Olguin, Gerry)	119 L	3	4	10	10	10	10	10	40.80	trailed,lacked rally

Fractional Times: 24.68 49.79 1:14.75 1:39.58 Final Time: 1:46.03

**Split Times:** (25:11) (24:96) (24:83) (6:45)

Run-Up: 50 feet

Winner: Sharp Daddy, Dark Bay or Brown Colt, by Scat Daddy out of Refinement, by Seattle Slew. Foaled Apr 08, 2009 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Judy Hicks & Kathryn Nikkel. Winning Owner: Christina Attard

Claiming Prices: 7 - Sharp Daddy: \$10,000; 4 - Bluegrass Bear: \$9,500; 1 - Just Paul: \$10,000; 5 - Concrete Kevin: \$10,000; 2 - Wessie

the Cat: \$9,500; 9 - Whispers Promise: \$9,500; 6 - Modimo: \$9,500; 10 - Just Relaxing: \$9,500; 8 - Sky's Prize:

\$10,000; 3 - Icicle: \$10,000;

**Total WPS Pool:** \$83,610

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
7	Sharp Daddy	4.90	3.20	2.30	\$2.00 Exactor	7-4	18.20	51,476
4	Bluegrass Bear		4.50	3.00	\$2.00 Triactor	7-4-1	64.50	38,665
1	Just Paul			2.80	\$1.00 Pick 3	3-5-7 (3 correct)	78.60	18,228
					\$1.00 Superfecta	7-4-1-S	111.80	24,582

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
Sharp Daddy	8	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>3</sup>	1 <sup>1 3/4</sup>
Bluegrass Bear	7	$7^4$	/	1	3 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1 3/4</sup>
Just Paul	9	4 <sup>2</sup>	J	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	$2^{3}$	$3^3$
Concrete Kevin	3	0	0	8 <sup>5</sup>	-	4 <sup>5</sup>
Wessie the Cat	10	9 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	9	9	0	5 <sup>6</sup>
Whispers Promise	2	3 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	0	0	6 <sup>6 1/2</sup>
Modimo	5	•	6 <sup>4</sup>	6 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	U	7 <sup>6 3/4</sup>
Just Relaxing	6		5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	/	8 <sup>9 1/4</sup>
Sky's Prize	1		2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	8 <sup>7 1/4</sup>	9 <sup>14 1/2</sup>
Icicle	4	10 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	10 <sup>7 3/4</sup>	10 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	10 <sup>15 1/4</sup>	10 <sup>26 1/2</sup>
	Sharp Daddy Bluegrass Bear Just Paul Concrete Kevin Wessie the Cat Whispers Promise Modimo Just Relaxing Sky's Prize	Sharp Daddy 8 Bluegrass Bear 7 Just Paul 9 Concrete Kevin 3 Wessie the Cat 10 Whispers Promise 2 Modimo 5 Just Relaxing 6 Sky's Prize 1	Sharp Daddy       8       11/2         Bluegrass Bear       7       74         Just Paul       9       42         Concrete Kevin       3       84 1/2         Wessie the Cat       10       95 1/2         Whispers Promise       2       32         Modimo       5       52 1/2         Just Relaxing       6       63 1/2         Sky's Prize       1       21/2	Horse Name         Start         1/4         1/2           Sharp Daddy         8         1 1/2         1 1           Bluegrass Bear         7         74         74 1/4           Just Paul         9         42         32 1/2           Concrete Kevin         3         84 1/2         84 3/4           Wessie the Cat         10         95 1/2         96 1/4           Whispers Promise         2         32         42 1/2           Modimo         5         52 1/2         64           Just Relaxing         6         63 1/2         53 1/2           Skv's Prize         1         2 1/2         21	Horse Name         Start         1/4         1/2         3/4           Sharp Daddy         8         1 1/2         1 1         1 1           Bluegrass Bear         7         74         74 1/4         74 1/2           Just Paul         9         42         32 1/2         52 1/2           Concrete Kevin         3         84 1/2         84 3/4         85           Wessie the Cat         10         95 1/2         96 1/4         95 1/2           Whispers Promise         2         32         42 1/2         31 1/2           Modimo         5         52 1/2         64         63 1/2           Just Relaxing         6         63 1/2         53 1/2         42           Sky's Prize         1         2 1/2         2 1         2 1         2 1	Horse Name         Start         1/4         1/2         3/4         Str           Sharp Daddy         8         1 1/2         1 1         1 1         1 3           Bluegrass Bear         7         7 4         7 4 1/4         7 4 1/2         3 4 1/2           Just Paul         9         4 2         3 2 1/2         5 2 1/2         2 3           Concrete Kevin         3         8 4 1/2         8 4 3/4         8 5         4 4 1/2           Wessie the Cat         10         9 5 1/2         9 6 1/4         9 5 1/2         9 7 1/4           Whispers Promise         2         3 2         4 2 1/2         3 1 1/2         5 4 3/4           Modimo         5         5 2 1/2         6 4         6 3 1/2         6 6 1/4           Just Relaxing         6         6 3 1/2         5 3 1/2         4 2         7 6 3/4           Sky's Prize         1         2 1/2         2 1         2 1         8 7 1/4

Trainers: 7 - Attard, Paul; 4 - Attard, Sid; 1 - Howard, Ian; 5 - England, Deborah; 2 - Smith, James; 9 - Gonzalez, Nicholas; 6 - Grant, Carlos; 10 - Deverell, Siobhan; 8 - Tiller, Robert; 3 - Laurin, Roger

Owners: 7 - Christina Attard; 4 - Attard, Janice and Pastorek, Jessica; 1 - Chris Howard; 5 - Formal Racing Stable, T and T Racing Team and Hall, Kevin; 2 - Cinnamont Stable; 9 - Lorna L. Possler; 6 - Fieldstone Farms; 10 - Deverell Dean and Partner; 8 - The Very Dry Stable; 3 - Roger Laurin;

## Footnotes

SHARP DADDY set a pressured pace, moved clear into the stretch, widened when asked then held sway under a drive. BLUEGRASS BEAR raced off the pace, closed on the far turn, came seven-wide to the top of the stretch, launched an all out drive and was gaining late. JUST PAUL stalked the pace in hand, chased hard on the far turn then finished gamely. CONCRETE KEVIN raced off the pace, was hustled along the rail on the far turn, chased into the stretch and evened out. WESSIE THE CAT, off slowly, raced off the pace, was hustled on the far turn, angled out in the stretch and rallied mildly. WHISPERS PROMISE stalked the pace, chased up close on the far turn then evened out in the late stages. MODIMO raced in midpack, was hustled between rivals on the far turn, came four-wide to the top of the stretch but was not a threat. JUST RELAXING, off slowly, raced in midpack, chased late turn then flattened out in the stretch. SKY'S PRIZE forced the pace, tested the leader early on the far turn but was left behind, chased, then tired in the stretch. ICICLE raced off the pace, trailed the field and lacked a rally.